PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 021520 Frame 0786. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hermann Hahn	04/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft	
Street Address:	Briefach 1770	
City:	Wolfsburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	38436	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12066342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)322-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.322.2601

Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: Andreas Grubert (070255.0706)
Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto, Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070255.0706

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alfonso E. Juarez

Total Attachments: 4

500668484

source=070255-0706#page1.tif source=070255-0706#page2.tif source=070255-0706#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021641 FRAME: 0242 1206654

OH \$400

source=070255-0706#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021641 FRAME: 0243 USPTO

9/12/2008 2:09:48 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO:BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. COMPANY:ANDREAS GRUBERT (070255.0706)

		PATENT ASSIGNME	NT	
ectronic Version v tylesheet Version		09/12/2008 500645720		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Hermann Hahn			04/21/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Vokswagen A	ktiengesellschaft		
Street Address:	Briefach 1770	Briefach 1770		
City:	Wolfsburg			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	38436			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			
Property			mber	
Property Application Number		Nui 12066342	mber	
	т.		mber	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	(512)322 I be sent via US I 512.322. apatent@ e: Baker Bo Andreas 98 San J	12066342 -8383 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(512)322 I be sent via US / 512.322. apatent@ e: Baker Bo Andreas 98 San J Austin, T	2-8383 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 2601 Bakerbotts.com bits L.L.P. Grubert (070255.0706) acinto, Suite 1500		

PATENT

REEL: 021641 FRAME: 0244

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below signed inventor(s) of record, hereby assign to:

VOLKSWAGEN AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT 38436 WOLFSBURG GERMANY

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, interest and right to sue throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, assigned application serial number 12/066,342 Filed March 10, 2008, entitled:

"LAMBDA CONTROLLER WITH BALANCING OF THE QUANTITY OF OXYGEN"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full Name of Sole Inventor:	HERMANN HAHN
Citizenship:	Germany
Post Office Address:	Plathnerstrasse 68 30175 Hannover, Germany
Himan Hori	April 21, 2008
Signature of Sole Inventor	Date of Signature
	Combone
1st Witness	2nd Witness
SEBASTIAN MONK	MARKUS PAULOVSKY
printed name	printed name
April 27, 2008	April 21, 2008
Date	Date

PATENT REEL: 021641 FRAME: 0245